# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. Dennis Brown	06/09/2006
Allen Tison	06/09/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	One Pass Farm Equipment, LLC	
Street Address:	404 Flat Creek Trail	
City:	Fayetteville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30214	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10828061

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (229)228-9200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 229-228-5400

Email: bbellamy@rose.net

Correspondent Name: Brian D. Bellamy

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1997

Address Line 4: Thomasville, GEORGIA 31799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03-205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian D. Bellamy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to One Pass 300dpi#page1.tif

D \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017824 FRAME: 0720

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made this the Ninth day of June, 2006, by joint inventors Allen Tison and J. Dennis Brown, of 111 Highway 32, City of Warwick, County of Worth, State of Georgia, and 404 Flat Creek Trail, City of Fayetteville, County of Fayette, State of Georgia, respectively, herein referred to as inventors, to ONE PASS FARM EQUIPMENT, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, of 404 Flat Creek Trail, City of Fayetteville, County of Fayette, State of Georgia, herein referred to as assignee.

#### RECITALS

- A. Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements concerning a Switch Device and Method for Controlling a Sprayer for which U.S. patent application number 10/828,061 is pending and ready for issuance as letters patent of the United States, the invention being described in and identified by the specification in the application filed April 20, 2004.
- B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements thereon and in letters patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries.
- 1. Assignment. In consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00), and for other consideration received by inventors from assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by inventors, inventors assign to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and in any improvements on the invention heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by inventors, jointly or severally, and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convertion for the Protection of Industrial Property; and in any letters patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of the application specifically identified herein, and in each reissue of the patent,
- 2. Cooperation. Inventors hereby jointly and severally agree to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed hereunder. This duty includes cooperation in such proceedings involving the United States and foreign applications and patents as oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, court actions, and the like.
- 3. Parties. The terms, covenants, and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Warranty. Inventors jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this assignment at 404 Flat Creek Trail, Favetteville, Georgia the day and year first above written.

signee's acknowledgment

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

Allen Tison

Denni Brown